
2003 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Conf: 10-6   Home: 17-5   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Giguere (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Brandl (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Crocker (6), Chastain (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-101), Crocker (32-
44), Fischer (18-22), Schlichtig (14-22), Chastain (5-5), Giguere (5-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Schlichtig, Michelle .327 53-50 150 14 49 12 0 3 31 70 .467 11 0 16 1 .370 1 3 1-1 31 100 7 .949
3 Brooks, Erin .313 56-56 179 33 56 10 2 0 14 70 .391 14 0 20 0 .361 1 5 12-16 65 7 0 1.000
12 Giguere, Jaime .259 56-52 143 20 37 8 0 5 25 60 .420 27 4 24 3 .391 0 0 3-3 1 17 2 .900
23 Dautel, Jamie .248 51-48 129 18 32 6 0 1 19 41 .318 9 7 26 0 .331 0 4 3-4 312 13 6 .982
10 Pollock, Ivy .229 54-54 153 21 35 10 2 1 17 52 .340 11 2 22 0 .286 2 5 7-9 66 3 2 .972
8 Chastain, Jamie .227 55-52 154 23 35 3 0 0 13 38 .247 4 4 14 0 .264 1 19 10-12 51 4 5 .917
7 Kean, Brandy .209 52-50 110 11 23 4 0 1 9 30 .273 7 0 11 0 .254 1 3 3-4 69 89 15 .913
18 Brandl, Catie .190 47-41 100 15 19 4 0 0 6 23 .230 2 2 7 0 .221 0 2 5-9 67 68 9 .938
21 Crocker, Samantha .183 53-50 109 6 20 2 1 0 16 24 .220 11 2 25 0 .270 0 3 2-2 248 42 5 .983
25 Wilde, Erin .500 20-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
17 Rigas, Kerry .400 30-0 5 15 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 2-5 0 0 0 .000
24 Arno, Trish .333 25-9 27 6 9 0 0 1 6 12 .444 3 0 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 2 0 1.000
13 Beringhelli, Dana .310 25-2 29 2 9 1 0 0 5 10 .345 1 0 11 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Busciacco, Lisa .241 35-13 58 4 14 4 0 0 7 18 .310 2 0 14 0 .267 0 0 3-3 106 3 3 .973
11 Curley, Laura .222 15-7 27 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .222 0 0 7 0 .222 0 1 1-1 6 13 1 .950
2 Jones, Amy .222 43-39 27 9 6 2 0 0 0 8 .296 1 1 7 0 .276 0 1 2-2 84 61 7 .954
5 Fischer, Carol .200 26-19 15 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 9 57 3 .957

9
Martynkiewicz,
Amanda .087 30-18 23 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .087 4 0 6 0 .222 0 1 0-0 16 35 4 .927

22 Connelly, Meghan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 56-56 1441 212 358 66 5 12 174 470 .326 108 22 220 4 .309 6 47 56-75 1138 514 69 .960
Opponents .230 56-56 1433 138 330 43 2 17 119 428 .299 77 6 266 7 .272 2 46 37-52 1106 474 98 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Schlichtig, Michelle 1.46 22-9 37 31 24 6-0 1 211.1 166 63 44 36 175 23 2 9 .216 8 4 0 1 32
12 Giguere, Jaime 2.17 4-2 18 6 3 2-2 3 48.1 51 16 15 11 21 5 0 3 .263 0 0 0 0 3
5 Fischer, Carol 2.52 11-8 26 19 5 0-2 2 119.2 113 59 43 30 70 15 0 5 .240 3 2 0 1 11
Totals 1.86 37-19 81 56 32 10 6 379.1 330 138 101 77 266 43 2 17 .230 11 6 0 2 46
Opponents 2.54 19-37 73 56 40 5 1 368.2 358 212 134 108 220 66 5 12 .248 23 22 0 6 47



2003 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Brooks, Erin 72 65 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Arno, Trish 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crocker, Samantha 295 248 42 5 .983 3 32 12 .727 6 0
23 Dautel, Jamie 331 312 13 6 .982 12 0 0 — 0 0
28 Busciacco, Lisa 112 106 3 3 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pollock, Ivy 71 66 3 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fischer, Carol 69 9 57 3 .957 3 18 4 .818 0 0
2 Jones, Amy 152 84 61 7 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Curley, Laura 20 6 13 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Schlichtig, Michelle 138 31 100 7 .949 5 14 8 .636 0 0
18 Brandl, Catie 144 67 68 9 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martynkiewicz, Amanda 55 16 35 4 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Chastain, Jamie 60 51 4 5 .917 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
7 Kean, Brandy 173 69 89 15 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Giguere, Jaime 20 1 17 2 .900 0 5 3 .625 0 0
13 Beringhelli, Dana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rigas, Kerry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Connelly, Meghan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wilde, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1721 1138 514 69 .960 37 74 27 .733 8 0
Opponents 1678 1106 474 98 .942 24 112 37 .752 13 0


